

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 592/2018**
BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
versus

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats (Enrl.No. 8736/05) &
Ms. Kumari Alka, Advocates.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **12.03.2019**

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that there are number of connected matters transferred to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the same are listed for today. It is further submitted by counsel for the parties that they are not aware regarding proceedings of all the cases including the present case and they have to inspect the files of all the aforesaid cases. It is further submitted by counsel for the parties that they can make appropriate submissions in the present case only after inspection of all the judicial files. Counsel for the parties seek time for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration/further proceedings on **04th May, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2019/nk