

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2018**

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullick & Ms. Aashna
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.11.2019**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute
stenographer is available/provided.**

Counsel for the parties seek further time for clarifications and
for taking appropriate instructions in respect of the present case.
Heard. Request is allowed. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/further
proceedings on **01st February, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 16, 2019