

\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 592/2018

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mallik, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. Vats, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.08.2020**

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that that the defendant has filed an application for setting aside the ex-parte order vide diary no.683394 on 27.08.2020. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration/further proceedings on **10th December, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2020/nk