



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 592/2018

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kamaldeep Dayal and
Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Singh and Mr.R.K.Vats,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.03.2021

List on 04.05.2021 when the connected matters are also listed.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 25, 2021/dm