



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 592/2018, I.A. No. 11837/2020 (O-IX R-7 of CPC) and I.A No. 11838/2020 (for condonation of delay of 94 days in filing)

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Mr. Kamal Deep Dayal and
Ms.Aanchal Mullick, Advocates
versus

RAKESH KUMAR Defendant
Through proxy counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
07.03.2022

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiff points out that there were several matters between the same parties, which were transferred by the Supreme Court to this Court. He has handed over a list in this regard. He submits that all the aforesaid suits are required to be tried together.
2. He submits that one of the matters, which was transferred to this Court was actually a criminal complaint but was numbered as a civil suit, CS (OS) 64/2018.
3. Let the present suit be listed before the Hon'ble Judge In-charge (Original Side) on 11th March, 2022, so that the various suits can be consolidated and listed together and the criminal complaint, which is registered as CS(OS) 64/2018, may be transferred to the competent criminal court.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MARCH 07, 2022/dk