



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (OS) 592/2018
I.A. 11837/2020 (under O.9 R.7 r/w S.151 to set aside order dated 23.06.2016 o/b D)
I.A. 11838/2020 (S.5 Limitation Act r/w S.151 for condonation of delay of 94 days in filing application o/b D).
CCP(O) 6/2021 (for contempt for violation of order dated 21.09.2016, sentence R & impose fine & cost o/b P)
I.A. 3189/2021 (under O.XXXIX R2A & S.151 for attachment of property & detention with cost)

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal,
Advocate with Ms.Aanchal
Mullick, Advocate.

Versus

RAKESH KUMAR Defendant
Represented by: Mr.R.K.Vats, Advocate with
Ms.Kumari Alka, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
11.03.2022

%

1. List on 16th March 2022.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 11, 2022/akb