



\$~21(1)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 592/2018, I.A. 11837/2020, I.A. 11838/2020 & I.A. 3189/2021 & CCP(O) 6/2021

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Ms. Aanchal Mullick and Mr. Ashish Hira, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Apurb Lal and Mr. R.K. Vats, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

16.03.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. A compilation is shown to the court. Let it be brought on record for consideration on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.04.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MARCH 16, 2022

RW