



\$~2

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 592/2018**

**BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Ms. Aanchal Mullik (joined  
through VC) & Mr. Zejasvi  
Chaudhary, Adv.(physically )

versus

**RAKESH KUMAR**

**.....Defendant**

Through: Mr. R. K. Vats & Ms. Kumari  
Alka, Advs. (Mob.9891447838)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **10.07.2024**

**CS(OS) 592/2018**

1. Vide order dated 07.05.2024, Written Statement filed by the defendant was taken on record.
2. As per office note, Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents and documents filed by defendant are on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file Replication alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents. Let Replication alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents be filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to the opposite side.
5. Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.
6. The parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.



Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 10, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*